
## Protecting the Water You Drink

In order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, EPA prescribes regulations which limit the amount of certain contaminants in water provided by public water systems. FDA regulations establish limits for contaminants in bottled water which must provide the same protection for public health.

## Public Participation Opportunities

For more information call **832-467-1599** or send your comments to:

Hunter Place  
17495 Village Green Dr.  
Houston, Texas 77040

## Secondary Constituents

Contaminants, such as calcium, sodium or iron, may be found in drinking water and may cause taste, color, or odor problems. These types of problems are not necessarily causes for health concerns.

This report is a summary of the quality of the water we provide our customers. The analysis was made using data from 2023 EPA required tests (unless noted). The State of Texas allows us to monitor some substances less than annually because the concentration does not change frequently. Although the District samples your water for up to 97 substances we are listing only those substances detected in your water. The District is required by the Federal Safe Drinking Water Act to send this report annually.

For more information on taste, odor, or color of drinking water please call the District's Operator, Inframark, at **832-467-1599, or toll free at 1-866-467-1599** if you have any questions regarding this report.



# Hunter Place 2023 Annual Water Quality Report



Hunter Place is pleased to give you this report about your drinking water based upon 2023 test results.

**Our Drinking Water Meets or Exceeds All Federal (EPA) Drinking Water Requirements.**

Este reporte incluye información importante sobre el agua para tomar. Para asistencia en español, favor de llamar al telefono **832-467-1599**.

Regulated Contaminants

	Contaminant	Year	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Unit	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Inorganic Contaminants	Arsenic+	2021	3.3	3.3-3.3	0	10	ppb	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.
	+While your drinking water meets EPA standards for arsenic, it does contain low levels of arsenic. EPA's standard balances the current understanding of arsenic's possible health effects against the costs of removing arsenic from drinking water. EPA continues to research the health effects of low levels of arsenic, which is a mineral known to cause cancer in humans at high concentrations and is linked to other health effects such as skin damage and circulatory problems.								
	Barium	2021	0.125	0.125-0.125	2	2	ppm	No	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.
	Fluoride	2022	0.17	0.17-0.17	4	4	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Radioactive Contaminants	Gross Alpha excluding Radon & Uranium	2021	5	5-5	0	15	pCi/L	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
	Combined Radium 226/228	2021	1.37	1.37-1.37	0	5	pCi/L	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
	Uranium	2021	2.8	2.8-2.8	0	30	ug/l	No	Erosion of natural deposits.

Secondary Constituents

	Contaminant	Year	Level	Range	MCLG	MCL	Unit	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Secondary Contaminants	Calcium	2021	51.9	51.9-51.9	NA	NA	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
	Iron	2021	0.077	0.077-0.077	NA	NA	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
	Hardness	2021	148	148-148	NA	NA	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits.
	Sodium	2021	26.2	26.2-26.2	NA	NA	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits.

Violations

Consumer Confidence Rule			
Violation Type	Violation Begin Date	Violation End Date	Violation Explanation
CCR ADEQUACY AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	07/01/2023	10/25/2023	We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water. A CCR was provided to customers, however, the certificate of delivery form did not meet TCEQ requirements. This violation has since been resolved with TCEQ.

Lead and Copper

Contaminant	Year	MCLG	AL	90th Percentile	# Sites over AL	Unit	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2022	1.3	1.3	0.035	0	ppm	No	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	2022	0	15	3.02	0	ppb	No	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant

Disinfectant	Year	MRDLG	MRDL	Annual Average	Range of Levels Detected	Unit	Violation	Source of Contaminant
Free Chlorine	2023	4	4	1.56	0.76-3.80	ppm	No	Disinfection used to control microbes.

Definitions - The included tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.

Action Level (AL):	The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.
Avg:	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.
Level 1 Assessment:	A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system.
Level 2 Assessment:	A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the water system to identify potential problems and determine (if possible) why an E. coli MCL violation has occurred and/or why total coliform bacteria have been found in our water system on multiple occasions.
Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:	The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.
Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.
Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:	The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.
Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.
NA:	not applicable.
NTU	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)
pCi/L	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion
ppm:	milligrams per liter or parts per million
ppq	parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)
ppt	parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)
Treatment Technique or TT:	A required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

**Most Importantly, Your Water Meets All State and Federal Drinking Water Requirements.**

